
 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI- 110029 

EXAMINATION SECTION 
 

Corrigendum No. 9/2025 
 

 

F. No. CCRE-AIIMS/2024/Non-Faculty(Group ‘B&C’)/42                                                   Dated: 20.01.2025 
 
Subject: Common Recruitment Examination(CRE-2024) advertisement-reg. 

 

In continuation of Advertisement no.171/2025 dated 07.01.2025 uploaded on AIIMS website 
www.aiimsexams.ac.in for Registration in the Common Recruitment Examination (CRE-2024), the 
following is amended and will be applicable: 
 
1. Under Section VIII: PATTERN/SCHEME/SYLLABUS OF EXAMINATION: - 
 

8. Syllabus & language: 
Group 
Code 

Group Name Published (in 
Column 3) 

To be read as (in Column 
3) 

16 Junior Medical Record Officer/Medical 
Record Officer 

Medical Records Mass communication/ 
Journalism/ Hospital 
Administration & Public 
Relations 

19 Lab Attendant/Lab Attendant 
Gr.II/Laboratory Assistant/Laboratory 
Attendant Grade II/Junior Medical 
Laboratory Technologist/Lab 
Technician/Medical Laboratory 
Technologist erstwhile lab 
Technician/Medical Lab 
Technologist(MLT)/Senior 
Technician(Laboratory)/Technical 
Assistant/Technician/Technician(Anae
sthesia/Operation 
theatre/ICU)/Technicians Laboratory 

General Math, 
English and 
Hospital Service 
related 

Medical Laboratory 
Technology 

40 Fire Technician/Security cum Fire 
Assistant/Security cum Fire Jamadar 

General Math and 
English 

General Math, English, 
Fire Safety & Security 

 
Group 
Code 

Group Name Published Skill Test 
( in Column 4) 

To be read as 
( in Column 4) 

2 Assistant(NS)/Assistant 
Administrative Officer/Executive 
Assistant(N.S)/Junior Administrative 
Officer/Office Assistant(NS) 

NIL Skill Test 

3 Data Entry Operator Grade A/Junior 
Administrative Assistant/Lower 
Division Clerk/Senior Administrative 
Assistant/UDC/Upper Division Clerk 

Typing Test Skill Test 

50 Programmer NIL Skill Test 
 
2. For AIIMS BHOPAL 

I. Correction in Nomenclature of Posts in Annexure II 
Group 
Code 

Published (Sl. No. & Post Name) To be read as (Sl. No. & Post 
Name) 

2 21. Junior Administrative Officer 21. Office Assistant (NS) 

7 8. Speech Pathologist(Speech Therapist) 8. Speech Pathologist 

9 5. Manifold Technicians (Gas Steward)/Gas Keeper 5. Manifold Technician (Gas 
Steward) 



 
II. Correction in Essential qualification in Annexure II, Group Code 7, Sl. No.8 

Published Essential qualification (in column 6) To be read as (in column 6) 

Essential: 
B.Sc. Degree in Speech and Hearing from a recognized 
Institution/University. 
Desirable: 
(i) M.Sc. in Speech and Hearing 
(ii) Clinical experience in a hospital in the field. 

Essential: BASLP(Bachelors in 
Audiology and Speech Language 
Pathology) from RCI recognized 
Institute/University or equivalent. 

 
3. For AIIMS PATNA 

Addition of post in Group Code - 20 at Sl. No.47 (Annexure-II) 

Post Name Institute Age Limit Pay Level Qualifications 

Office/Stores 
Attendant (Multi-
tasking)  

AIIMS Patna Not exceeding 30 
years 

1 Essential: 
a) 10th Pass or ITI equivalent 

Addition of post in Post Code- 20 at Sl. No.47 (Annexure-III) 
Post Name Institute UR EWS OBC SC ST Total EX-SM PWBD 

Office/Stores Attendant (Multi-tasking) AIIMS Patna 6 0 0 2 0 8 1 0 

 
Note: All the eligible candidates who have already submitted their registration form against the 
above mentioned post, may kindly review their registration form as per this notice. 

 
Rest all shall remain the same. 
 
Important: For Guidelines, the number of seats, eligibility criteria, detailed information, etc. please 
visit the website www.aiimsexams.ac.in. All applicants must visit the website regularly since all 
subsequent Corrigendum/ Addendum/Updates will only be uploaded to the website. 

 
                                                                                             Sd/-   

 ASSISTANT CONTROLLER (EXAMINATION) 
                                               

 

 


